502740396 03/26/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2786992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROSEDALE MEDICAL, INC.	06/07/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTUITY MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	350 POTRERO AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13752261

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-4276
Email: kcheung@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: JOANNA LIEBES

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	667482001203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA LIEBES
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Liebes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=667482800000\_Executed\_Rosedale\_Medical\_to\_Intuity\_Medical\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=667482800000\_Executed\_Rosedale\_Medical\_to\_Intuity\_Medical\_Name\_Change#page2.tif source=667482800000\_Executed\_Rosedale\_Medical\_to\_Intuity\_Medical\_Name\_Change#page3.tif source=667482800000\_Executed\_Rosedale\_Medical\_to\_Intuity\_Medical\_Name\_Change#page4.tif

PATENT 502740396 REEL: 032536 FRAME: 0321

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROSEDALE MEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROSEDALE MEDICAL, INC." TO "INTUITY MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3516845 8100 070686018



Warnet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5739857

DATE: 06-07-07

PATENT REEL: 032536 FRAME: 0322

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:59 PM 06/07/2007 FILED 06:33 PM 06/07/2007 SRV 070686018 - 3516845 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

## SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## ROSEDALE MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, Syrous Parsay, hereby certifies that:

- l He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of Rosedale Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 24, 2002 under its current name. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 22, 2002. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 1, 2003. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 28, 2003. The Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 17, 2003. The Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 14, 2004. The Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Incorporation of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 11, 2006.
- 3. The amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified was duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the Corporation's stockholders have given their written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article FIRST of the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Intuity Medical, Inc. (the 'Corporation')."

5. Article SIXTH, Section B.5(e) of the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"Certain Issues of Common Stock Excepted Anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the Corporation shall not be required to make any adjustment of the Conversion Price of any Series of Preferred Stock in the case of (and any

SV\5305863

PATENT REEL: 032536 FRAME: 0323 such adjustments to date are hereby waived in the case of, but only in the case of) the issuance of (i) up to an aggregate of 1,548,761 stock options and the underlying Common Stock (net of any repurchases of such shares or cancellations or expirations of options or incentives) issued after the filing of this Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation in connection with the Corporation's stock option plan, appropriately adjusted to reflect the occurrence of any event described in subsection 5(f), to directors, officers, employees or consultants of the Corporation in connection with their service as directors of the Corporation, their employment by the Corporation or their retention as consultants by the Corporation, (ii) shares of Common Stock upon the conversion of shares of Preferred Stock, (iii) shares of capital stock or options to purchase capital stock issued in connection with bona fide commercial bank, capital lease or similar transactions, provided that such issuances have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation; (iv) shares of capital stock or options to purchase capital stock issued in connection with bona fide licensing, corporate partnering or similar transactions, provided that such issuances have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, including any three (3) of the Investor Directors (as defined below); and (v) shares of capital stock issued pursuant to the exercise of options, warrants or other Convertible Securities outstanding as of the date of the Filing."

The remainder of Article SIXTH shall remain unchanged.

6. All other provisions of the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 032536 FRAME: 0324 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed on behalf of the Corporation at Sunnyvale, California this 7<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2007.

ROSEDALE MEDICAL, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: <u>/s/ Syrous Parsay</u>
Syrous Parsay, <u>President and Chief</u>
Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 032536 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 03/26/2014